THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STATHROY-CARADOC

BY-LAW NO. 53-23

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN EXTENSION TO A TEMPORARY USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AND INTEGRAL FARMS INC RE: USE OF BUNKHOUSES TO TEMPORARILY HOUSE SEASONAL FARM WORKERS AT 8157 INADALE DRIVE

WHEREAS Council deems it's expedient to enter into a Temporary Use Agreement with Integral Farms Inc. re use of a bunkhouse to temporarily house seasonal farm workers at 8157 Inadale Drive.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. **THAT:** the Mayor and the Clerk be authorized to execute on behalf of the Corporation of the Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc a Temporary Use Agreement with Integral Farms Inc.
- 2. **THAT:** this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of its final passing in Open Council.

Read a FIRST and SECOND time this 8th day of August, 2023.

Read a THIRD time	and FINALLY PASSED	in Open Council this 8	th day of August, 2023

Colin Grantham, Mayor Jennifer Pereira, Acting Clerk